

**Court No. - 87**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 32161 of 2024**

**Applicant :- Smt Parvati Chaudhary And Another**

**Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Shailesh Singh Yadav**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Ravi Sahu**

**Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.**

1. Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.
2. Two weeks thereafter will be available to the applicants to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List on 18.07.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :- 5.5.2025**

Manish Himwan